NAME OF ITEMS  EMD    Tender Document’s fee 
(Non-refundable 

FINE CHEMICALS ENZYMES /REAGENTS 
& KITS/BIO-CHEMICALS/ANTIBODIES 
/SOLVENTS ETC. AND OTHER R&D 
RELEATED LAB CONSUMABLES with HSN 
Code etc. 

`25000/- (` Twenty 
thousands only) for 

each 
manufacturer/Brand 

` 1180/- (` One 
thousand one hundred 
eighty only (Inclusive 

GST)  

▪   Date of Tender Commencement  :    26.12.2025 
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission   :    On or before 22.1.2026  upto    11.00 AM 
Date & Time for opening of Bids   :     22.1.2026 at  11:30 AM 
EMD  :  Also RTGS/NEFT, NI, New Delhi Bank Details are